



# CUPID LIMITED

Manufacturer & Exporter of Male Condoms, Female Condoms,  
Water based Lubricants & In Vitro Diagnostics (IVD) Kits

Date: - 07/08/2024

To,

Department of Corporate Services,

BSE LIMITED,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400 001

SCRIP CODE: 530843

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bandra-Kurla

Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400051

Fax No. – 6641 8125 / 26

SCRIP CODE: CUPID

**SUBJECT: - NEWSPAPER CLIPPINGS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR  
QUARTER ENDED ON 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2024**

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to captioned subject enclosed herewith the Newspaper Clippings of Unaudited Financial Results for quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 published by the company in newspapers named as "Business Standard" (English Language) and "Maharashtra Times" (Marathi Language) dated 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

This is for your information.

Please take the same on your records and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you.

For Cupid Limited

Saurabh V. Karmase

Company Secretary and Compliance officer



*We Help The World Play Safe*

**Factory & Registered Office:**

CIN No.: L25193MH1993PLC070846



A-68, M.I.D.C. (Malegaon), Sinnar,  
Nashik - 422113, Maharashtra, India



+91 2551 230280 / 230772  
+91 7722009580



www.cupidlimited.com  
info@cupidlimited.com

Name of Newspapers: - Business Standard (English) & Maharashtra Times (Marathi)

Date of Publication: - 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2024



क्युपिड  
लिमिटेड

पुरुष / महिलांचे कंडोम्स, ल्युब्रिकंटस् आणि इन विट्रो डायग्नोस्टिक्स (IVD)  
चे उत्पादक व निर्यातदार

A-६८, M.I.D.C. (माळेगाव), सिन्नर, नाशिक - ४२२११३, महाराष्ट्र.

फोन नं. :- +९१ २५५१ २३०२८०/२३०७७२, फॅक्स नं. :- +९१ २५५१ २३०२७९

ई-मेल :- cs@cupidlimited.com वेबसाईट :- www.cupidlimited.com

सीन नं. :- एल२५१९३एमएच१९९३पीएलसी०७०८४६

जून ३०, २०२४ ला संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरीता अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अर्क

(प्रतिभाग मिळकत सोडुन ₹ लाखांमध्ये)

अनु क्र.	तपशिल	तिमाही संपला			वर्ष संपले
		३०/०६/२०२४ (अलेखापरिक्षित)	३१/०३/२०२४ (लेखापरिक्षित)	३०/०६/२०२३ (अलेखापरिक्षित)	३१/०३/२०२४ (लेखापरिक्षित)
१.	प्रचलनातुन एकुण महसुल	४,४०२.६०	६,५८७.७८	३,५९९.७७	१७,८३०.४९
२.	कर कालावधी पुर्वीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (अपवादात्मक आणि असामान्य बाबीपुर्वी)	१,०५६.३७	३,२२०.६२	२२२.५७	५,२५८.९८
३.	कर कालावधी पुर्वीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (अपवादात्मक आणि असामान्य बाबीनंतर)	१,०५६.३७	३,२२०.६२	२२२.५७	५,२५८.९८
४.	कर नंतरच्या कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा	८२५.५१	२,३७१.७१	२१५.७९	३,९८५.४८
५.	कालावधीसाठी एकुण व्यापक उत्पन्न	८२५.५१	२,३५६.९८	२१५.७९	३,९३७.५३
अ)	भरणा केलेले समभाग भांडवल	२,६८४.६७	२,६८३.५५	२,६६७.६०	२,६८३.५५
ब)	ताळेबंदानुसार पुनर्मुल्यांकन राखीव वगळता राखीव ठेव.	-	-	-	१९,१५६.२७
क)	प्रतिभाग मिळकत (दर्शनी मुल्य ₹ १/- प्रत्येकी) (*वार्षिक नाही)				
	i) बेसीक (₹ मध्ये)	०.३१*	०.८८*	०.०८*	१.४९
	ii) डायल्युटेड (₹ मध्ये)	०.३०*	०.८७*	०.०७*	१.४७

सुचना :- उपरोक्त वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे तपशिलवार स्वरूप सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑडिटिंगे शन्स अॅण्ड डिस्क्लोजर रिग्यारमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजेस सोबत फाईल केले आहे. सदर वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपुर्ण स्वरूप स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजेसच्या वेबसाईट [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) आणि [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) तसेच कंपनीची वेबसाईट [www.cupidlimited.com](http://www.cupidlimited.com) वर उपलब्ध आहेत.

ठिकाण :- मुंबई

तारीख :- ५ ऑगस्ट, २०२४

क्युपिड लिमिटेड करीता  
स्वाक्षरी/-  
आदित्य कुमार हलवासिया  
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक



**CUPID**  
LIMITED

**Manufacturer & Exporter of Male Condoms, Female Condoms, Water Based Lubricant and In Vitro Diagnostics (IVD)**

A-68, M.I.D.C. (Malegaon), Sinnar, Nashik-422 113, Maharashtra, India,

Tel No.: +91 2551 230280 / 230772, Fax: +91 2551 230279 CIN No.: - L25193MH1993PLC070846

E-mail: cs@cupidlimited.com Website: www.cupidlimited.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2024**

(Rs. in Lacs except EPS)

SR. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total income	4,402.60	6,587.78	3,519.77	17,830.49
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,056.37	3,220.62	222.57	5,258.18
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,056.37	3,220.62	222.57	5,258.18
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	825.51	2,371.71	215.79	3,985.48
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	825.51	2,356.98	215.79	3,937.53
A	Paid up Equity Share Capital	<b>2,684.67</b>	<b>2,683.55</b>	<b>2,667.60</b>	<b>2,683.55</b>
B	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet	—	—	—	<b>19,156.27</b>
C	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each) * Not Annualised				
	i] Basic (Amount in INR)	0.31*	0.88*	0.08*	1.49
	ii] Diluted (Amount in INR)	0.30*	0.87*	0.07*	1.47

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on company's website at www.cupidlimited.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

**For CUPID LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**Aditya Kumar Halwasiya**  
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 5th August, 2024

**ROOTS MULTI CLEAN LTD**  
CIN: U36999TZ1992PLC03662  
Registered office: R K G Industrial Estate, Ganapathy, Coimbatore - 641006

**NOTICE**

Dear Shareholders,  
Sub: 1. **Reminder to claim the dividends and shares remaining unpaid/unclaimed.**  
2. **Transfer of unclaimed equity shares of the company to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Account.**

In accordance with the Investor Education and Protection Fund (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India effective from September 2016, all the shares in respect of which the dividend has not been claimed / paid for seven consecutive years or more are liable to be transferred to the IEPF account.

The shareholders are requested to note that all shares in respect of which the dividend has not been claimed / paid for seven consecutive years or more and relevant shares upto 2015-2016 have already been transferred by the Company in the name of IEPF account as per IEPF rules.

The shareholders are requested to note that who have not claimed their dividends for seven consecutive years or more from 2016-2017, their relevant shares are now liable to be transferred to the IEPF account as per the said rules.

Please note that the due date for claiming dividend for financial year 2016-2017 is 01.11.2024. All concerned shareholders are requested to make an application to the Company or Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent preferably by 25.10.2024 with a request for claiming unclaimed dividend for the Financial Year 2016-2017 and onwards to enable processing of claims before the due date.

The statement containing the details name, address, folio number / demat account and number of shares liable to be transferred to IEPF account is made available in the company's website www.rootsmulticlean.com for necessary action by the shareholders.

The concerned shareholders holding shares in physical form and whose share are liable to be transferred to IEPF account, may note that the company would be issuing duplicate share certificate in lieu of original share certificate held by them for the purpose of transfer of shares to the IEPF account as per the rules and upon such issue, the original certificate which are registered in the name will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable.

In case, the company does not receive any valid communication from the concerned shareholders on or before the due date, the Company shall transfer Equity shares to the IEPF account as per the rules without any further notice to the shareholders.

The shareholders may note that they can claim back both the unclaimed dividend and the shares including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any by making separate application to the IEPF Authority, in the prescribed Form IEPF-5, as stipulated under the said Rules and the same is available at IEPF website i.e., www.iepf.gov.in

Please feel free to contact the Company/Link Intime India Private Limited (Formerly known as S.K.D.C. Consultants Limited), in case you have any queries at their following address/email/telephone number:

Contact details of the Company	Contact details of the Registrar and Transfer Agent
Roots Multi Clean Limited CIN : U36999TZ1992PLC03662 R. K. G. Industrial Estate Ganapathy, Coimbatore - 641 006 Phone : +91 422 4330330 Fax : +91 422 2332107 E-mail : karthik@roots.co.in Web : www.rootsmulticlean.com	Link Intime India Private Limited CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368 (Existing RTA M/s. S.K.D.C Consultants Limited has merged with M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited effective 22.12.2023) (Coimbatore office) Surya 35, Marflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641028 Phone : +91 422 2314792 Email : combatore@linkintime.co.in Web : www.linkintime.co.in

Regards,  
For Roots Multi Clean Limited  
**N. KARTHIKEYAN**  
Asst. General Manager - Finance & Secretarial  
Deputy Nodal Officer

Place: Coimbatore  
Date: 06.08.2024  
E-mail ID : karthik@roots.co.in



**TATA CAPITAL LIMITED**

Corporate Identity Number: U65990MH1991PLC060670

Registered Office: 11<sup>th</sup> Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013

Tel.: 022 6606 9000

Website: www.tatacapital.com Email: investors@tatacapital.com

**Extract of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024**

(Rs. in crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
		June 30, 2024	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	June 30, 2024	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	4,254.95	2,887.38	13,309.11	5,377.29	3,978.97	18,198.38
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	1,117.48	746.04	3,208.63	1,154.88	985.42	4,392.03
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,117.48	746.04	3,208.63	1,154.88	985.42	4,392.03
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)						
	Attributable to owners of the Company	912.25	560.26	2,492.45	860.22	718.51	3,150.21
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]						
	Attributable to owners of the Company	947.58	548.38	2,757.74	920.97	711.26	4,098.31
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value : Rs. 10 per share)	3,746.41	3,631.77	3,746.41	3,703.63	3,579.29	3,703.05
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	16,659.19	11,587.74	15,706.01	20,644.85	14,413.63	19,714.08
8	Securities Premium Account	5,094.47	3,205.84	5,094.47	5,047.58	3,173.25	5,046.86
9	Net worth	20,684.24	15,954.56	19,777.85	24,393.07	18,577.62	23,540.62
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,01,075.79	78,680.94	1,00,211.22	1,52,414.32	1,15,601.80	1,47,506.02
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	810.03	1,086.38	795.39	810.03	1,086.38	795.39
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.89	4.94	5.07	6.25	6.22	6.27
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	- Basic	*2.43	*1.54	6.78	*2.30	*1.98	8.57
	- Diluted	*2.43	*1.54	6.78	*2.30	*1.98	8.57
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	5.75	5.75	5.75	5.75	5.75	5.75
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

(\* Not annualised)

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly / annual financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company (https://www.tatacapital.com/about-us/investor-information-and-financials.html).
- For the other items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchanges and can be accessed on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and can be assessed on https://www.tatacapital.com/about-us/investor-information-and-financials.html.

**For Tata Capital Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Rajiv Sabharwal**  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN: 00057333

Place: Mumbai  
Date: August 6, 2024



**KALYANI STEELS LIMITED**

KALYANI STEELS

CIN: L27104MH1973PLC016350

Regd. Office : Mundhwa, Pune - 411 036 Phone : 020 66215000

Website : www.kalyanisteels.com E-mail : investor@kalyanisteels.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024**

(₹ in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended	Year ended
		June 30, 2024	March 31, 2024	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	June 30, 2024	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	4,738.71	5,158.70	5,092.90	20,063.03	4,747.20	20,063.23
2	Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	715.58	843.88	822.18	3,326.76	724.05	3,312.72
3	Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	715.58	843.88	822.18	3,326.76	724.05	3,331.03
4	Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	515.74	625.50	612.50	2,474.55	522.11	2,487.85
5	Total Comprehensive Income after tax (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	510.59	611.54	612.93	2,456.20	519.92	2,479.11
6	Equity Share Capital	218.64	218.64	218.64	218.64	218.64	218.64
7	Other Equity				16,695.80		16,579.75
8	Earnings Per Share : (of ₹ 5/- each) Basic and diluted (not annualised)	11.81	14.33	14.03	56.69	11.96	56.99

**Note:**

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.kalyanisteels.com

**For KALYANI STEELS LIMITED**

Date : August 6, 2024  
Place : Pune

R. K. Goyal  
Managing Director



**Imagicaworld Entertainment Limited**

CIN: L92490MH2010PLC199925

Registered Office : 30/31, Sangdewadi, Khopoli-Pali Road, Taluka- Khalapur, District- Raigad, Pin- 410 203

Website : www.imagicaworld.com, email : compliance@imagicaworld.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024**

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS Data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		For the quarter ended	For the year ended	Corresponding quarter ended
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	18,062.68	26,001.50	10,032.58
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,134.05	3,398.33	3,304.67
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,837.20	54,308.81	59,746.24
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,613.04	54,093.01	58,914.52
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	6,597.44	54,108.13	58,920.72
6	Equity Share Capital	54,231.94	48,190.01	48,179.46
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	31,256.72	-
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	Basic:	1.23	11.48	13.41
	Diluted:	1.23	10.75	13.05

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS Data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		For the quarter ended	For the year ended	Corresponding quarter ended
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	18,062.68	26,001.50	10,032.58
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,837.23	54,308.69	59,746.27
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,613.07	54,092.89	58,914.55

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 06, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.imagicaworld.com.
- The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to confirm current period's classification.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**

Place: Sangamner  
Date: August 06, 2024

Sd/-  
**Rajesh Malpani**  
Chairman